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2025 Speedo Canadian Swimming Open / Omnium Canadien de Natation Speedo 2025
Edmonton, Alberta; 10-12 April/Avril

Event 16 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
4/11/2025 Results Prelim
Canadian Swimming Open Records 48.90 HRIBAR, Jere USA Toronto 4/11/2024
Canadian Senior Records (CR) 47.27 HAYDEN, Brent UBCDS Rome (ITA) 7/30/2009
Canadian Age Group Records (CA) 49.17 LIENDO, Joshua NYAC Budapest (HUN) 8/25/2019

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Age Club RT Time FinaPts Score

1. SAUVE, Antoine 19 CAMO +0.64 49.77 810 - A
50m: 24.13 24.13 100m: 49.77 25.64

2. KIM, Laon 16 UCSC +0.65 49.80 808 - A
50m: 23.85 23.85 100m: 49.80 25.95

3. KISIL, Yuri 29 CASC +0.60 50.59 771 - A
50m: 24.15 24.15 100m: 50.59 26.44

4. GINZBURG, Eric 20 RAMAC +0.63 50.81 761 - A
50m: 24.56 24.56 100m: 50.81 26.25

5. GONI AVILA, Kent 21 WLU +0.61 50.88 758 - A
50m: 24.67 24.67 100m: 50.88 26.21

6. STEWART-BEINDER, Luke 20 WES +0.59 51.03 751 - A
50m: 24.51 24.51 100m: 51.03 26.52

7. FEDDAG, Hocine 20 CAMO +0.63 51.10 748 - A
50m: 24.51 24.51 100m: 51.10 26.59

8. EKK, Ethan 18 UNCAN +0.74 51.12 747 - A
50m: 24.77 24.77 100m: 51.12 26.35

9. BRENNAN, Francis 17 BBST +0.67 51.17 745 - A
50m: 24.75 24.75 100m: 51.17 26.42

10. WEEKS, Chris 20 MPM +0.56 51.37 736 - A
50m: 24.18 24.18 100m: 51.37 27.19

11. CALKINS, Stephen 26 UOFC +0.61 51.53 730 - B
50m: 24.88 24.88 100m: 51.53 26.65

12. WINTERBORN, Benjamin 19 UT +0.66 51.61 726 - B
50m: 25.01 25.01 100m: 51.61 26.60

13. PRATT, Cole 22 CASC +0.68 51.68 723 - B
50m: 24.98 24.98 100m: 51.68 26.70

14. TREPANIER, Loic 20 CASE +0.67 51.77 719 - B
50m: 25.24 25.24 100m: 51.77 26.53

15. EKK, Owen 16 UNCAN +0.58 51.99 710 - B
50m: 25.28 25.28 100m: 51.99 26.71

16. TIERNEY, Blake 23 UBCT +0.61 52.20 702 - B
50m: 25.19 25.19 100m: 52.20 27.01

17. FONSECA, Simon 17 CAMO +0.67 52.31 697 - B
50m: 25.79 25.79 100m: 52.31 26.52

18. SCHINKELSHOEK, Gavin 15 WAC +0.70 52.32 697 - B
50m: 25.22 25.22 100m: 52.32 27.10

19. BAKER, Justin 23 CAMO +0.64 52.37 695 - B
50m: 24.80 24.80 100m: 52.37 27.57
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2025 Speedo Canadian Swimming Open / Omnium Canadien de Natation Speedo 2025
Edmonton, Alberta; 10-12 April/Avril

Event 16, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Club RT Time FinaPts Score

20. DENNETT, Liam 22 UOFC +0.63 52.38 695 - ?
50m: 25.26 25.26 100m: 52.38 27.12

MCDONALD, Thomas 21 UOFC +0.67 52.38 695 - ?
50m: 25.37 25.37 100m: 52.38 27.01

22. VOICU, Sebastien 20 NN +0.70 52.42 693 - R
50m: 25.29 25.29 100m: 52.42 27.13

23. COURVILLE FORTIN, Loic 20 CAMO +0.57 52.57 687 -
50m: 25.28 25.28 100m: 52.57 27.29

24. LIU, Fangbo 18 UCSC +0.72 52.61 686 -
50m: 25.63 25.63 100m: 52.61 26.98

25. MORCH, Peter 19 NRST +0.66 52.81 678 -
50m: 25.41 25.41 100m: 52.81 27.40

26. MAK, Marcus 21 ISC +0.63 52.83 677 -
50m: 25.05 25.05 100m: 52.83 27.78

27. ISSAKOV, Eitan 17 BLUE +0.65 53.00 671 -
50m: 26.00 26.00 100m: 53.00 27.00

28. CAMPBELL, Trevor 17 WS +0.65 53.12 666 -
50m: 25.38 25.38 100m: 53.12 27.74

29. PIATEK, Alan 16 KSC +0.65 53.14 665 -
50m: 25.67 25.67 100m: 53.14 27.47

30. YAZEDJIAN, Alexandre 19 CAMO +0.65 53.23 662 -
50m: 25.47 25.47 100m: 53.23 27.76

31. KELLY, Broden 17 CASC +0.67 53.25 661 -
50m: 25.68 25.68 100m: 53.25 27.57

PARK, Minhyuk 17 OS +0.65 53.25 661 -
50m: 25.68 25.68 100m: 53.25 27.57

33. DREYER, Tuja 17 UCSC +0.70 53.49 652 -
50m: 25.62 25.62 100m: 53.49 27.87

34. HAYWARD, Greg 19 GMAC +0.67 53.53 651 -
50m: 25.58 25.58 100m: 53.53 27.95

35. MCLEOD, Zachary 17 WDSC +0.66 53.58 649 -
50m: 25.74 25.74 100m: 53.58 27.84

CAMERON, Ian 21 UOFC +0.72 53.58 649 -
50m: 25.82 25.82 100m: 53.58 27.76

37. LAFONTAINE-GIGUERE, Laurier 19 NN +0.63 53.70 645 -
50m: 25.78 25.78 100m: 53.70 27.92

38. JORDAAN, Henrico 16 GPP +0.62 53.79 641 -
50m: 25.79 25.79 100m: 53.79 28.00

39. BERMAN, Stefan 21 AJAX +0.59 53.84 640 -
50m: 25.71 25.71 100m: 53.84 28.13

40. ODORSKI, Jake 18 LASC +0.75 53.92 637 -
50m: 25.37 25.37 100m: 53.92 28.55
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2025 Speedo Canadian Swimming Open / Omnium Canadien de Natation Speedo 2025
Edmonton, Alberta; 10-12 April/Avril

Event 16, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Club RT Time FinaPts Score

41. KONG, Kevin 18 UCSC +0.65 53.95 636 -
50m: 26.30 26.30 100m: 53.95 27.65

DESHAYES, Parker 17 CASC +0.63 53.95 636 -
50m: 25.78 25.78 100m: 53.95 28.17

HARRISON, Jaques 17 CREST +0.61 53.95 636 -
50m: 26.05 26.05 100m: 53.95 27.90

44. MILLNS, Zac 16 CRKW +0.71 54.29 624 -
50m: 26.54 26.54 100m: 54.29 27.75

45. PURNHAUSER, Benedek 17 ISC +0.66 54.37 621 -
50m: 25.99 25.99 100m: 54.37 28.38

46. TOMIC, Luka 20 HYACK +0.61 54.54 615 -
50m: 26.22 26.22 100m: 54.54 28.32

47. MCDERMID, Casey 18 CASC +0.71 54.63 612 -
50m: 26.30 26.30 100m: 54.63 28.33

48. MCCLOY, Patrick 22 UOFC +0.78 54.76 608 -
50m: 26.07 26.07 100m: 54.76 28.69

49. MOORE, Stephen 23 UOFC +0.63 55.86 573 -
50m: 27.20 27.20 100m: 55.86 28.66

DNS LILIENTHAL, Kai 19 UBCT -
DNS PIMENTEL, Xavier 24 UOFC -


